## CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF CLARENCE-ROCKLAND

## **BY-LAW NO. 2019-57**

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF CLARENCE-ROCKLAND TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTATION OF ONTARIO FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACCESSING SPECIFIC PRODUCTS FROM THEIR DATABASE.

**WHEREAS** Sections 8, 9, and 11 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, as amended provides that every municipal Corporation may pass by-laws for the purpose of governing its affairs as it considers appropriate; and

## NOW THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF CLARENCE-ROCKLAND ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. **THAT** the Mayor and the Clerk be authorized to sign the Authorized Requester Agreement No. 12821; and
- 2. **THAT** the agreement be in the form hereto annexed and marked as Schedule "A" to this by-law; and
- 3. **THAT** this by-law shall come into force on date of its passing.

READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL THIS 22<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF MAY 2019.

Guy Desjardins, Mayor	Monique Ouellet, Clerk